From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Negotiate And Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Horizon Water And 

Environment, LLC, For Three Years In An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred And 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000.00) For Services Relating To The Development Of 

A Vegetation Management Plan And Accompanying California Environmental Quality 

Act (CEQA) Documentation For The Oakland High Fire-Severity Zone/Wild Land 

Urban Interface ("WUI") Areas, With The Option To Increase The Contract Amount

[...]

Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or 

Designee To Accept  And Appropriate The FY 2015-16 State Of California Citizens 

Options For Public Safety Grant (State Cops Grant XVIII) In The Amount Of Six 

Hundred Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Dollars ($641,812) To Fund 

Equipment, Human Trafficking Operations And Ceasefire Operations For The 

Oakland Police Department (OPD) In Accordance With The State Cops XVIII 

Spending Plan

15-1258

There was 1 speaker on this item.

A motion was made by Gallo, seconded by Brooks, that this matter be Approve